

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6831/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 24/03/2005 in WP No. 23319/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GURMEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanveer Akther, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

We do not find any ground, whatsoever, to interfere with the impugned

order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Prima facie, we are of the view that the petitioner has violated the

undertaking given before this Court by not vacating the premises by 31st March, 2005.

Issue notice to the petitioner to show cause as to why he be not permitted for violating the undertaking given before this Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Om Prakash] Court Master C
Court Master