

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6831/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/3/2005 in WP 23319/2005

OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GURMEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has no instructions in relation to the notice issued on 11th April, 2005. It appears that the petitioner is avoiding to appear before this Court in spite of notice.

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the petitioner. The concerned Superintendent of Police shall see that the warrant of arrest is executed within a period of four weeks from today and compliance report is sent to this Court.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master