

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6831/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/3/2005 in WP 23319/2005

OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GURMEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Report of Senior Superintendent of Police, Moradabad for  
consideration and office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJA VARADARAJULU RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup J Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandopadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Charan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as the respondent.

The Senior Superintendent of Police, Moradabad, has submitted a report annexing therewith certified copy of the order dated 22nd August, 2005,

..2/-

- 2 -

passed by the trial court which shows that the petitioner was produced in the Court and he was remanded to custody. In the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct that until further orders, the petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge, 14th Court, Moradabad. The petitioner must appear before this Court in-person on the next date in this case, i.e., 3rd October, 2005.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master